MARENGO COUNTY COMMISSION

Job Announcement:

The Marengo County Commission is currently accepting applications for the position of:

Assistant County Engineer

Reports to: County Engineer

Subordinate Staff: Highway Department Personnel

External Contacts: ALDOT, general public

Job Summary:

Under the direction of the county engineer, the assistant county engineer performs a wide range of duties, including but not limited to, managing the maintenance and construction of road and bridge projects in Marengo County, assist in supervision and coordination of highway department personnel, prepare plans for road & bridge projects in Marengo County.

Minimum Qualifications:

Bachelor's degree in civil engineering from an accredited college or university and certification as an engineer intern (EI certification) in the state of Alabama or possess professional engineering license, ability to use CAD system to draw plans for roadways, bridges and bridge culverts, ability to obtain and maintain certified bridge inspector credentials and other certifications and credentials as needed and possession of a current and valid AL driver's license.

Abilities:

Ability to evaluate a diverse array of engineering and related problems, ability to establish and maintain effective working relationships with contractors, consultants, the general public and other county employees, ability to supervise, plan, review and evaluate technical engineering projects, design and specifications.

This is a full-time position.

Salary negotiable based on experience.

Resumes will be received by the Marengo County Commission:

Shannon Parten P.O. Box 480715 Linden, Alabama 36748 Phone (334)295-2203 Fax (334)295-2254